Form PTO-1595	RE			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	(2)	10245	55465	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □□□□ ▼		<u>▼</u>	Y Y	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	5.	20-03		of receiving party(les)	
Ken McDonnell				# X 7	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger			Street Address: 1400 Laurel Blvd.		
Security Agreement		e of Name			
Other			City: Pottsville	State: PA Zip: 17901	
03/28/2003 Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or paten	nt number(s)	:	1		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with	ı a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s) 6,389,760 B1		
de				And the second s	
	Additio	nal numbers att	ached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Dr. Mitchell A. Smolow			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Internal Address:			☑ Enclosed		
	· — , — — — — · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Authorized to l	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:_ 720 Hampton	Road		8. Deposit account nu	umber:	
City: Shavertown State: PA Zip: 18708					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
		(teled Sh		
Mitchell A. Smolow			Teller Sh	05/15/2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

05/22/2003 ECOOPER 00000065 6389760 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0151

Patent No.: US 6,389,760 B1

Inventor: McDonnell, K.

Issue Date: May 21, 2002

Title: Wood Post Protective Sleeve

Attorney Docket No.: 62-001

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I. Ken McDonnell, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Wood Post Protective Sleeve for which U.S. Patent No. 6,389,760 B1 has been granted.

and

Whereas, Post Protector, Inc., whose post office address is 1400 Laurel Blvd., Pottsville, PA 17901, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (SI 00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell. assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention throughout the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paterus which have been or may be granted therefore throughout the world for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Patents have or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been

(migrae 925 **D**ERT 14

1

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0152 those 5 artists of 2006-696-6904 to Mike Saviaga

made.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein and on the accompanying Assignment Recordal Letter of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing therefrom.

Executed this 28mt day of March, 2003.

Ken VicDonnell

1900000925 DOC 11

RECORDED: 05/20/2003

2

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0153